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What the world thinks
YouGov / Vote UK Out of EU Survey Results

Sample Size: 1727 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st October 2011

2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 | Male | Female | 1824 | 25:39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOr | Midands Ty 1 Seotiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1727 | 529 | 412 | 424 | 840 887 209 | 441 | 591 | 486 | 984 | 743 221 561 370 425 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The House of Commons will be debating and voting on the following motion
next Monday, 24th October:
The House calls upon the Government to introduce a Bill in the next session
of Parliament to provide for the holding of a national referendum on whether
the United Kingdom
(a) should remain a member of the European Union on the current terms;
(b) leave the European Union; or
(c) renegotiate the terms of its membership in order to create a new
relationship based on trade and co-operation.
Do you want your MP to vote in favour of the motion to hold a referendum or
against the motion?
For the motion 67 81 61 62 74 59 66 62 68 70 66 67 63 68 66 67 67
Against the motion 16 10 20 22 16 16 13 15 15 19 19 11 16 18 17 13 15
Don'tknow 17 9 19 16 9 25 21 23 17 11 14 22 21 14 17 20 18
Please now imagine that your MP would vote one way on this issue but their
party has told them to vote differently. Regardless of how you would want
them to vote, do you think your MP should...
Vote how they personally want to vote 74 78 70 80 80 68 73 70 74 78 7 70 67 78 71 73 78
Vote how their party wants them to vote 15 15 16 13 12 17 14 14 15 15 14 15 16 12 18 15 14
Don'tknow 12 7 14 7 8 15 13 16 11 7 9 15 17 10 11 12 8
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The House of Commons vote on the motion will not be legally binding. If the
motion is passed by a majority of MPs, do you think that the Government
should or should not commit to accept the motion and take the necessary
action to call an EU referendum?
The Government should accept the motion 74 84 71 73 80 68 74 70 74 78 76 72 72 77 75 69 77
The Government should NOT accept the motion 9 5 10 13 9 9 6 8 8 12 11 7 10 10 9 7 9
Don'tknow 17 11 19 15 11 23 20 23 17 10 14 21 18 13 16 24 13
If a public referendum were held tomorrow with the three options set out in
the motion, how would you vote?
Vote to remain in the EU on the current terms 15 7 20 24 16 13 17 19 13 11 20 7 15 15 18 11 16
Vote to leave the EU 28 34 27 18 29 27 21 19 31 36 23 34 23 27 33 28 23
Vote to renegotiate the terms of the UK's membership 47 56 46 50 48 46 46 45 47 49 48 45 48 50 39 48 52
Would not vote 4 1 2 2 3 4 4 6 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 5 2
Don't know 7 2 5 6 3 10 11 10 6 3 5 10 10 5 7 8 8
David Cameron has said that he won't support the motion, because he
thinks there are more important issues at the moment. Do you think that
David Cameron is right or wrong?
David Cameron is right; there are more important issues at the moment 29 26 27 36 29 29 29 39 25 24 35 20 34 31 26 26 28
David Cameron is wrong; this is an issue that needs addressing now 57 62 57 52 62 52 57 41 59 67 52 62 50 58 58 57 57
Don'tknow 15 11 16 12 9 20 13 20 16 9 12 18 16 11 16 18 15
How much confidence, if any, do you have in David Cameron to get the best
deal for Britain in Europe?
A great deal of confidence 5 8 2 3 5 4 6 7 4 4 6 3 7 6 3 4 2
A fair amount of confidence 26 4 12 25 27 26 32 30 22 26 29 22 28 30 29 20 23
TOTAL CONFIDENCE 31 52 14 28 32 30 38 37 25 29 35 26 35 35 33 24 24
Not much confidence 35 28 40 42 36 34 26 33 36 38 36 33 34 31 32 40 44
No confidence 26 13 41 24 28 25 26 19 29 30 21 33 20 25 30 28 25
TOTAL NO CONFIDENCE 61 41 81 66 64 59 53 52 65 68 58 66 54 56 62 68 69
Don't know 8 7 5 6 4 12 9 11 9 3 7 8 11 9 5 8 7
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